	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ay: 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
_ /_ 	-13-2005	
フ/フ/F (JUL 8 7 2005) RECOF	H MARRING BUT LIGHT RICH BUT LIGHT RICH BUT	
To the Director of the U.S. Pregnature Trademark Office 1	3039865 or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Z. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Arvind Karir	Name: Amphenol Corporation	
Yuri Kuzyk		
Roger John Lang	Internal Address:	
'		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: 358 Hall Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) December 14, 2004; September 9,	City: Wallingford	
2004: September 9, 2004	1	
□ Assignment □ Merger	State: Connecilcut Zip: 06492	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State. Component	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Van ⊠ No	
☑ Other Corrected Cover Sheet	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/937,430		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Customer No.: 27557 Blank Rome LLP		
600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	⊠ Enclosed	
Washington, D.C. 20037	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone: 202-772-5800	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Fax: 202-572-8398		
Attorney Docket No.: 111420-00217	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Simplyon	July 7, 2005	
Signature:	Date	
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr. Reg. No. 28,680	Total number of pages including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/12/2005 GTOH11	00000108 10937430
01 FC: 6 021	(40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0719

111420.00217/35684679v1

12/29/2004 NGETACHE 00000190 10937A30

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

111420.00217/35643723v1

Attemny Docket No.; 111420-00217

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Arvind KARIR; Yuri KUZYK and Roger John LANG

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOE, is(are) the owner of cartain new and useful improvements in

	(AT OF LIBRIES T	ORTECERICAL CONNECTOR
(here	inafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an app	lication for United States Letters Patent was
	executed on even date herewith	
	executed on:	
<u> </u>	filed on: September 10, 2004	Sorial No.: 10/937,430
	established by PCT International Patent Application [Yo.: filed:
whos bereit	WHERBAS, Amphenal Corporation, a Delaware Co e post office address is 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingfor nafter referred to as Assiones, is desirous of acquiring ghout the world;	orporation of, Connecticut 46492 the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assertion, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Asserties, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Parent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-len-part and retisaue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for parents and inventor cartificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assertion under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, parents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation parents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said Inventors.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that logally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigned in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor, also agrees, without further consideration and or Assigned's expense, to identify and communicate to Assigned at Assigned's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assigned's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and restimony on behalf of Assirance that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution. maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, so the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assioner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assumon had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorized any member of the firm of Blank Rome LLP to insert or complete any information in this document needed to offect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Axelonor Name	Addrass
Arvind KARIR	
Where Signed ToronGo	#400, 680 Queene Quey West Toronto, Otterio MSV 2Y8 CANADA
Dec 14/04	Signature XX
X5.	Olevinski
Before the personally appeared said	(Notarization preferred but not required) and anknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
	Notary Public
<u> </u>	My Commission Empires: Continued on Next Page

PATENT

REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0721

Attorney Dockst No.: 111420-00217

ASSIGNMENT

Page: _2__

Assimor Name	Address
Yuri KUZYK	#10, 1 Testa Road
	Uxbridge, Ontario L9P 1Y8 Canada
Dote Syst . 09, 2004	Signature V
	
55.	At a deather well-and had not not anything!
Define the second said	(Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
Before me personally appeared said	300 SCRIOMIGRACIUM UNIONI TO DE UNS (HEL) TIER SOL SUM CONTRA
· ·	Notary Public
•	Му Сордийнов Ехрігск
Assignor Name	Address
Roger John LANG	2657 Laguna Drive
Whare Signed	Endicott, New York 13760
<i>Пац</i> е	Signature
	<u> </u>
65.	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free set and deed
410	<u> </u>
	N.4 71.4U-
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	·
<u></u>	
Date	Signature
55.	An and the second secon
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	111

PATENT REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0722 Attorney Docket No.: 111429-00217

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2_

Assignor Name	Address
Yuri KUZYK	#10, 1 Testa Road
Where Siened	Uxbridge, Ontario E9P 1V8 Canada
Date	Signature
85.	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
this day of 20	,
1	·
•	Notary Public My Compilesion Expires
Market Control of the	My Confidence actions
	Address
Assignor Name	PRIMARY LIGHT
Roger John LANG	2657 Laguna Drive
When Signed 20 VALLEY 37; ENDICOTT NY 13760	Endicott, New York 13760
/ [™] — ≠+11++4× × /**	Signature /
SEPT 09 2004	James James _
State of New York	
55.	
County of Brame	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before the personally appeared said Roger Larig- this 9th day of September 2004	_and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
LORI A. RANDO	Lon a Lando
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	Notary Public
No. 01 FA8 111062	My Commission Expires: June 7,2008
QUALIFIED IN BROOMS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 7, 2006	
Assignor Name	Address
Assignif Home	
Where Signed	
Data	Signature
\$\$.	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed
this day of , 20	
	Notary Public
l I	My Commission Expites:

PATENT

REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0723